

Rural Electrification & Renewable Energy Corporation

Head Office, Kawi House - South C, Off Red Cross Road

P.O. Box 34585 - 00100, Nairobi - Kenya

+254 709193000/3600

www.rerec.co.ke onfo@rerec.co.ke

INVITATION TO TENDER RURAL ELECTRIFICATION AND RENEWBALE ENERGY CORPORATION

CONTRACT NAME AND DESCRIPTION; 1.

Contract number	Contract name and Description	Opening Closing date	81
RFX No. 1000001186	Tender for Supply and Delivery of Production Materials for Lodwar Energy Centre(RETENDER)	01.11.2024 @10:00 am	

- Tendering will be conducted under open competitive method (National) using a 2 standardized tender document. Tendering is open to all qualified and interested Tenderers.
- 3. Qualified and interested tenderers may obtain further information and inspect the Tender Documents during of the hours 8.00am - 12.45pm to 1.45pm-4.00pm Monday to **Friday** in Rural Electrification and Renewable Energy Corporation Energy Centre Office.
- A complete set of tender documents will be available at respective energy centers in hard copy.
- 5. Tenders shall be quoted in Kenya Shillings and shall include all taxes. Tenders shall remain valid for 147 days from the date of opening of tenders.
- 6. The Tenderer shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted.
- Completed tenders must be delivered to Rural Electrification and Renewable Energy 7 Corporation Head Office at Kawi house and dropped at the tender box.
- 8. Tenders will be opened immediately after the deadline date and time specined above or any dead line date and times specined later. Tenders will be publicly opened in the presence of the Tenderers' designated representatives who choose to attend.
- 9. Any addendum to this tender shall be uploaded to the Corporation's website www.rerec.co.ke under tender documents.
- Late tenders will be rejected. 10.
- Address for obtaining further information on tender documents Contact Manager, Supply chain management, telephone number: 0709193000 and email

Address: tenders@rerec.co.ke

Address for Opening of Tenders. Respective Rural Electrification and Renewable Energy Corporation Head Office.

Name: Dr. Rose N. Mkalama;

Designation: Chief Executive Officer

Signature.....

Date: 08.10.2024